for general partnership purposes, which may include the purchase of additional ownership interests in Grace Holding

if we exercise our Option.

S-21

Edgar Filing: Hoegh LNG Partners LP - Form 424B5

USE OF PROCEEDS 35

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CAPITALIZATION
The following table sets forth:

� our historical cash and capitalization as of September 30, 2016;

�
our pro forma cash and capitalization as of September 30, 2016, which gives effect to the Acquisition, this offering
and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as set forth in �Use of Proceeds.� If the Acquisition does not close, we
will use the net proceeds from this offering for general partnership purposes.
This table is derived from and should be read together with the historical financial statements and the accompanying
notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus and the section entitled �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of

Financial Condition and Results of Operations� contained in our 2015 Annual Report, our Report on Form 6-K for the
nine months ended September 30, 2016 and our pro forma financial statements contained in our Report on Form 6-K

filed on December 1, 2016, each of which is incorporated by reference herein.

As of September 30, 2016
(U.S. Dollars in thousands)
Historical Pro Forma(1)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 20,805 $
Restricted cash(2) 21,487
Total cash and cash equivalents and restricted cash $ 42,292 $
Debt:
Amounts, loans and promissory notes due to owners and affiliates(3) $ 8,897 $ 9,557
Revolving credit and seller�s credit due to owners and affiliates(4) 52,422 52,422
Current portion of long-term debt 32,208 45,458
Long-term debt, excluding seller�s credit and current portion 308,025 490,530
Total debt(5) $ 401,552 $ 597,967
Equity:
Total partners� capital $ 244,050 $
Non-controlling interest �
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) $ (13,133 ) $
Total equity $ 230,917 $
Total capitalization $ 632,469 $

(1)Assumes the underwriters� option to purchase additional common units is not exercised. Does not account for the
payment of a quarterly distribution on our units on November 14, 2016 of $10.97 million in the aggregate.

(2)Consists of short-term and long-term portions, amounting to $7,229 and $14,258, respectively, as of September 30,
2016.

(3)Amounts, loans and promissory notes due to owners and affiliates includes $6,625 for the working capital